
SCHMEISER 
LAND LEVELER 

 
 

ASSEMBLY & PARTS 
MANUAL 

 
 

 

T. G. SCHMEISER CO., INC. 
P.O. BOX 1047  FRESNO, CA  93714-1047 

(559) 268-8128 FAX (559) 268-3279 
www.tgschmeiser.com 

 
 

VERSION  1.5 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Blank Page 





 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Blank Page 





 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Blank Page 

















 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Blank Page 









 11

TABLE   SLP-2    BUCKET  ASSEMBLY 
 

Item # Old Part # New Part # Description Q-ty 
1  SLP-12L100 BUCKET 12’ 1 
 SLP-14L SLP-14L100 BUCKET 14’ 1 
  SLP-16L100 BUCKET 16’  
  SLP-18L100 BUCKET 18’  
     

2 SLP-K SLP-00K000L BUCKET PULL ARM LEFT 1 
  SLP-00K000R BUCKET PULL ARM RIGHT 1 
     
3 SLP-K-7R SLP-12K007R BUCKET PULL ARM FOR 12’ BUCKET RIGHT 1 
  SLP-14K007R BUCKET PULL ARM FOR 14’ BUCKET RIGHT 1 
  SLP-16K007R BUCKET PULL ARM FOR 16’ BUCKET RIGHT 1 
  SLP-18K007R BUCKET PULL ARM FOR 18’ BUCKET RIGHT 1 
     
4 SLP-K-7L SLP-12K007L BUCKET PULL ARM FOR 12’ BUCKET LEFT 1 
  SLP-14K007L BUCKET PULL ARM FOR 14’ BUCKET LEFT 1 
  SLP-16K007L BUCKET PULL ARM FOR 16’ BUCKET LEFT 1 
  SLP-18K007L BUCKET PULL ARM FOR 18’ BUCKET LEFT 1 
     
5 SLP-J1 SLP-00J100 CROSS BRACE (TOP FRAME TO BUCKET) 1 
6 SLP-L2R SLP-00L200R BUCKET SIDE RIGHT  1 
7 SLP-L2L SLP-00L200L BUCKET SIDE LEFT 1 
8 SLP-L2-4 SLP-00L204 BUCKET SIDE ADJUSTABLE BLADE  2 
     
9 SLP-12-L1-23 SLP-12L123 3/8” X 4” SINGLE BEVELED BLADE 12’ 1 
 SLP-14-L1-23 SLP-14L123 3/8” X 4” SINGLE BEVELED BLADE 14’ 1 
 SLP-16-L1-23 SLP-16L123 3/8” X 4” SINGLE BEVELED BLADE 16’ 1 
 SLP-18-L1-23 SLP-18L123 3/8” X 4” SINGLE BEVELED BLADE 18’ 1 
     
10 SLP-12-L1-24 SLP-12L124 1/2” X 6” DOUBLE BEVELED BLADE 12’ 1 
 SLP-14-L1-24 SLP-14L124 1/2” X 6” DOUBLE BEVELED BLADE 14’ 1 
 SLP-16-L1-24 SLP-16L124 1/2” X 6” DOUBLE BEVELED BLADE 16’ 1 
 SLP-18-L1-24 SLP-18L124 1/2” X 6” DOUBLE BEVELED BLADE 18’ 1 
     
11 SLP-12-L1-25 SLP-12L125 1/2” X 6” BLADE SHIM 12’ 1 
 SLP-14-L1-25 SLP-14L125 1/2” X 6” BLADE SHIM 14’ 1 
 SLP-16-L1-25 SLP-16L125 1/2” X 6” BLADE SHIM 16’ 1 
 SLP-18-L1-25 SLP-18L125 1/2” X 6” BLADE SHIM 18’ 1 
     
12  PBNC-10028 5/8” X 1-3/4” PLOW BOLT varies 
13  LWASHER-10 5/8” LOCK WASHER varies 
14  HXNUT-10NC 5/8” HEX NUT varies 
     

3/8”x4” REPLACEMENT KIT SLP-BK3812 3/8” X 4” BLADE KIT 12’ (inc. items 9,12,13,14) 
 SLP-BK3814 3/8” X 4” BLADE KIT 14’ (inc. items 9,12,13,14) 

  SLP-BK3816 3/8” X 4” BLADE KIT 16’ (inc. items 9,12,13,14) 
  SLP-BK3818 3/8” X 4” BLADE KIT 18’ (inc. items 9,12,13,14) 
    

1/2”x6” REPLACEMENT KIT SLP-BK5012 1/2” X 6” BLADE KIT 12’(items 10,12,13,14) 
 SLP-BK5014 1/2” X 6” BLADE KIT 14’(items 10,12,13,14) 

  SLP-BK5016 1/2” X 6” BLADE KIT 16’(items 10,12,13,14) 
  SLP-BK5018 1/2” X 6” BLADE KIT 18’(items 10,12,13,14) 

 









































 31

TABLE   SLP-12 HYDRAULIC  BUCKET  LIFT  SYSTEM  ASSEMBLY 
 
 
Item # Old Part # New Part # Description Q-ty 

1 SLP-A1OBO-1 F0828CAP 1/2” PIPE PLUGS 2 

2 SLP-A1OBO-2 FFPFP0088C 1/2” COUPLINGS 2 

3 SLP-A1OBO-HC HYCONCLP01 HOSE CLAMP 5 

4 SLP-A1O-3 SLP-00Q901 1/2” X 252” HYDRAULIC PIPE 2 

5 SLP-A10BO-3 VFLOWDIV01 1/2” HYD. FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1 

6 SLP-A10BO-4 FFPT080000 1/2” PIPE TEE 1 

7 SLP-A1O-4 SLP-00Q902 1/2” X 36” HYDRAULIC PIPE 4 

8 SLP-A10BO-5 FFPFP9088C 1/2” X 90 ELBOW 4 

9 SLP-A1OBO-HL 28 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/2” X 28” 2 

10 SLP-A1OBO-HL 36 } HK HBO HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/2” X 36” 2 

11 SLP-A1OBO-HC 3 X 8 GHC-30080T HYD. CYLINDER 3” X 8” TIE ROD 2 

12 SLP-M-7 SLP-00M700 LOCKOUT PINS 4 

13  GPN-04X40C 1/4” X 2-1/2” COTTER PINS 8 

14  CSNC505040 5/16” X 2-1/2” GR.5 Z/P BOLTS 3 

15  CSNC505072 5/16” X 4-1/2” GR.5 Z/P BOLTS 2 

16  HXNUT-05NC 5/16” HEX NUTS 5 

17  LWASHER-05 5/16” LOCK WASHERS 5 

18  GPN-040LYN 1/4” LYNCH PINS 4 

     

  SLP HB0 HYDRAULIC BUCKET KIT 
(includes all above items)  

 












